

X2E GmbH Grosse Ahlmuehle 19 76865 Rohrbach Gerhard Spengler Germany

**Federal Communication Commission** Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 **USA** 

Date: 10/17/2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2AU4HPROBE-B12

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, X2E GmbH with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0028970689 designate Saelig Company, Inc., to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

Saelig Company, Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0033976408 hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further X2E GmbH accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

73-19 - 76865 Rohrbach - WWW. x2e de

Sincerely

(signature & company stamp)

X2E GmbH Grosse Ahlmuehle 19 76865 Rohrbach **Gerhard Spengler** Germany

+49 6349 99599 160

Gerhard.spengler@x2e.de embedded system design (signature & company stamp)

Saelig Company, Inc. 71 Perinton Parkway, Fairport, NY 14450 USA Alan Lowne (585) 385-1750 Alan.Lowne@saelig.com